3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER [ | ECR-15-010204 07002015 | MR | JDG
N REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 6074901 rocos T oo
G ECR-20-002756 26FEB2020 | FJ TE
21510871 -1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151081-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
1-2151081-1 G TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151081-2 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151081-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE 1.27 mm [.050] -
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
- 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 1 1 1 21190872-95 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2079764- 1 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243
TERMINAL NAME: 2 5mm SIGNAL DBL LOCK REC/TAB CONT (L) N | | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL AP
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
2.20-2.80 mm [.087-.110 IN] 1.40-1.80 mm [.055-.071 IN] S R N A R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
125203 i i -l -] 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMQQ%[QN R 9937111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- 1 1 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
917683~ 917683-2 917764~ 917764-2 S | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 1 1 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
ST7E rg:g om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R R R | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
70 AWG OR 0 53mm2 10 98470 05 [ 03947 002 T - Lo | 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
72 MG OR 0 34mm2 10 85+/-0 05 1 033¢/- 0021 5 5 - |22 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 5-180272-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
|!Lv!| - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1 1 1 1 1-1901681-3 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1-1752354-6 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
zfl - 1 ? 1 2 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I R | 2119657 - | FEED CAM, PRE FEED A8
S TORAGE DR APRLICATOR, A A 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. - | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. - 1 1 1 1 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L O O 1803602-1  |SCR, BASC, RoHS (M8 X 20) 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] | | 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 0 0 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
, - : - 1 1 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
%VVA\RFQI N<} - 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A I IR R I 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 D
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S L L R 2119533-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN - [ c119806-1 JINSERT, SHEAR ISR
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| 1 ? ? 1 1 3-1333225-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 2-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 5-1633962-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 ? ? 1 1 2-5681176-5 CRIMPER, WIRE W
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R0 CHAGE RS PR EolTecll) ke BEIREETIG SreHM AT | D 0TSEPZOTY a— TE Comnectivii
C%:iﬁsi O0TSEPZOT C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OISEP2011 [nNamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T Ocon 5188 T
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i TR e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e 01| 00779 [@o2151081 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

REF —=f=0 5+0 5
\\W‘I’REF

SEE DETAIL A~ ==
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

T

44.89£0.05

— 16.0+0.5
DETAIL A
Ei !
— V
50 JREF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF REF
D= //.

l;l—l_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWLNJHANG 0TSEP20TT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG OWSEPZOWW qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD OTSEP20TT | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151081
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVG
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS

@ _ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET 1 f - -

REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

NUMBER

2-2151081-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

2-2151081-¢ G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

1-2151081-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 127 mm [.050] F
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
- 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST[243
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 5mm SIGNAL DBL LOCK REC/TAB CONT (L) AN [T 2119083 1 [RETATNER, INSULATION DIAL oo
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L [-190e5°7 |otR, SATHD CA M3 % 4.0 _
2.20-2.80 mm [ 087-.110 IN] [ 40-1.80 mm [.055-.071 INJ T i ;éljgigl TE;HéEéEADOEEEE SRR .5222
XEEMM%MN 114-5203 ) ) B 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] B 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL © |REFIREF)  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
917683 1 9176832 9177641 9177642 B N cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED 1]
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
" : - 1| 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
U e @ S T T T
20 AWG OR 0.53mm? 0.98+/-0.05 [ .039+/-.002] 1.7 _ | | 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
¢ AWG OR 0.34mme |0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 8.5 B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-1 | 1 ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- L1 1 ] 1-1901681-3 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
N - | 1| 1 | 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T [8023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. — b 179235672 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -1 2] > 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE "~ e j e | c-coddvbenb |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE oL
APPLICATOR WAS QUALTFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R . c8d44992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i L c168083-c  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHb, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-3  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
KWARNTNG N - 1] 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 113
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEEEEE 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Nt 87133322073 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
B 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
B 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 1Tt 1] 5-1633962-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2-568176-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OTSEPZ0T — R
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEi:iEE OWSEPZOWW :DCD TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OISEP2011 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o S AL Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1| 00779 [o=215108 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

@
O Sy, G

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

S 0. 5+0.5
F
T\ \\‘HDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¢
|

. duMEF
35.86+0.05

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

: ////‘i’WEF
i

C;T___}

G

FEED TRACK POSITION
UIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFETC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

Zation [ DWN
L. ZHANG

01SEP2OTI

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

Ee PLC
3 PLC
AL

AAAAAA

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

C )?ZE TE Connectivity
CHLK»ZHANG 01SEP20T1 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD O1SEPZ2OTT |nave ‘
S X1 Ocean Side Feed
PPPPPPPPPPP App‘ iCQJfOVﬂ

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

Al]00779 [C=2151081

mer Accessible Production Drawing — [|*MF o | 4 OFA e G

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




